
 

 
Shetland Sheepdog Club of BC 

2 CKC SCENT DETECTION TRIALS 
Limited Entries Based on Predetermined Allotted Time Per Day 

 
 

 

           November 2nd and 3rd, 2024 

 
Fort Langley Lions Seniors Hall 

23022 88th Ave., Fort Langley, BC                                                                                                             
 

 

 

 

Please note there is a judge overload for Ms. Teresa Zurberg on Sunday.  Deborah Innes will 

replace for Excellent Interiors - all qualifying scores will be recorded as earned under Ms. 

Teresa Zurberg. 

 

                 We will have room for some components with day of entry.  $50 cash. 

 

 

 



                                                          Saturday, November 2nd, 2024 

Judge:  Ms. Teresa Zurberg 

Instinct, Novice Container/Exterior, Open Container/Exterior 

Start time: Instinct & Novice briefing 9:00 am ……first run 9:15 am  

INSTINCT  
 

9:15 - 
Approx 9:45 

am 
 
 

Lower Level  

13 entries 112 Luka (NSDT) 
102 Cohen (Staffordshire Bull Terrier) 
103 River (GSH Pointer) 
104 Goji (Rhodesian Ridgeback) 
105 Margot (Lagotto) 
106 Muska (Papillon) 
107 Snickers (EC Spaniel) 
109 Agnes (Australian Shepherd) 
110 Mochi (Cardigan Welsh Corgi) 
100 Penny (Australian Shepherd) 
101 Alizee (Miniature Poodle) 
108 Saber (Portuguese Water Dog) 
111 Ronan (NSDT) 
 

NOVICE 
 

     Appox.             
     9:45am                    
       Start 
 
Lower Level 

40 entries 
 
 

109 Agnes (Australian Shepherd)  C 
110 Mochi (Cardigan Welsh Corgi) C 
117 Raven (Boxer) C 
120 Mace (Belgian Shepherd) C 
133 Tally (NSTD) C           
 
100 Penny (Australian Shepherd) CE 
101 Alizee (Miniature Poodle) CE 
108 Saber (Portuguese Water Dog) CE 
111 Ronan (NSDT) CE 
113 Rocket (EC Spaniel) CE 
114 Violette (Rouch Collie) CE 
115 Willy (Italian Greyhound) CE 
116 Vimy (Parson Russell) CE 
118 Cassi (NSDT) CE 
119 Quinn (EC Spaniel) CE 
121 Izzi (Basset Hound) CE 
122 Siren (PBGV) CE 
123 Cisco (Border Collie) CE 
112 Luka (NSDT) CE 
 
102 Cohen (Staffordshire Bull Terrier) E 
103 River (GSH Pointer) E 
107 Snickers (EC Spaniel) E 
124 Ruairi (Soft Coated Wheaten) E 
127 Beau (Labrador) E 
191 Tango (EC Spaniel) E 
200 Huey (Mastiff) E 
 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

OPEN 
 

Not earlier 
than 1:00 
pm start 

 
 

38 entries  
 
 

124 Ruairi (Soft Coated Wheaten) C 
127 Beau (Labrador) C 
130 Prius (EC Spaniel) C 
132 Cohen (NSDT) C 
133 Tally (NSDT) C 
135 Kylo (Belgian) C 
 
105 Margot (Lagotto)CE 
125 Kirsher (Whippet) CE 
126 Gemma (Golden) CE 
128 Dexter (Tibetan Terrier) CE 
129 Annie (Mixed Breed) CE 
131 Ragnar (Belgian) CE 
134 Haz (Rhodesian Ridgeback) CE 
136 Macho (Mixed Breed) CE 
137 Token (Belgian) CE 
138 Levi (Portuguese Water Dog) CE 
139 Archi (Standard Poodle) CE 
140 Tsang-ma (Tibetan Terrier) CE 
141 Luca (Australian Shepherd) CE 
104 Goji (Rhodesian Ridgeback) CE 
 
117 Raven (Boxer) E 
195 Robbie (Welsh Terrier) E  
196 Lync (EC Spaniel) E 
201 Tintin (Brittany) E 
 
 
 
 
 

TOTAL 
ENTRIES 

 
    91 Entries 

 



 

 

Judge:  Ms. Deborah Innes 

Novice Interior, Open Interior 

Start time: briefing 9:00 am ……first run 9:15 am  

 

NOVICE 
 

9:15 am 
start 

 
Upper Level 

14 entries 
 
 

100 Penny (Australian Shepherd) I 
101 Alizee (Miniature Poodle) I 
108 Saber (Portuguese Water Dog) I 
111 Ronan (NSDT) I 
115 Willy (Italian Greyhound) I 
116 Vimy (Parson Russell) I 
118 Cassi (NSDT) I 
119 Quinn (EC Spaniel) I 
121 Izzi (Basset Hound) I 
122 Siren (PBGV) I 
123 Cisco (Border Collie) I 
190 Stevie (EC Spaniel) I 
191 Tango (EC Spaniel) I 
112 Luka (NSDT) I 
 

OPEN 
 

Not earlier 
than 10:15 

am  
 
 

Upper Level 

22 entries  
 
 

 
105 Margot (Lagotto) I 
117 Raven (Boxer) I 
124 Ruairi (Soft Coated Wheaten) I 
125 Kirsher (Whippet) I 
126 Gemma (Golden) I 
127 Beau (Labrador) I 
128 Dexter (Tibetan Terrier) I 
129 Annie (Mixed Breed) I 
131 Ragnar (Belgian) I 
132 Cohen (NSDT) I 
134 Haz (Rhodesian Ridgeback) I 
136 Macho (Mixed Breed) I 
137 Token (Belgian) I 
138 Levi (Portuguese Water Dog) I 
139 Archi (Standard Poodle) I 
152 Finn (Vizsla) I 
192 Giro (Lagotto) 
193 Denali (Australian Shepherd) 
194 Kujo (Deberman) 
195 Robbie (Welsh Terrier) I  
196 Lync (EC Spaniel) I 
104 Goji (Rhodesian Ridgeback) I  
 
 

TOTAL 
ENTRIES 

 
    36 Entries 

 



Sunday, November 3rd, 2024 

Judge:  Ms. Teresa Zurberg                Excellent Exterior & Master Interior/Exterior 

Start time: Excellent briefing 9:00 am ……first run 9:15 am sharp! 

EXCELLENT  
 

9:15 am 
start 

15 entries 
 
 

132 Cohen (NSDT) E 
150 Utah (Mixed Breed) E 
151 Louise (German Shepherd) E 
152 Finn (Vizsla) E 
154 Vana (EC Spaniel) E 
156 Mosaic (Australian Shepherd) E 
159 Debbie (Basset) E 
146 Hera (Lagotto) E 
175 Emilie (Belgian Shepherd) E 
197 Raven (Belgian Shepherd) E 
198 Begbie (NSDT) E 
148 Ryker (Golden) E 
149 Georgie (Entlebucher Mtn Dog) E 
142 Myles (Mixed Breed) E 
144 Boston (German Shepherd) E 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MASTER 
 

Not earlier       
     than  
 10:30 am 
 
Lunch at 
judge’s 
discretion 

 
 

59 entries 165 Dustyn (Whippet) I 
175 Emilie (Belgian Shepherd) I 
 
 
 
145 Tate (German Shepherd) IE 
155 Koda (Australian Shepherd) IE 
161 Cali (Mixed Breed) IE 
162 Kaiser (Miniature Pinscher) IE 
163 Romeo (Pug) IE 
164 Indiana (GSH Pointer) IE 
166 Raven (Staffordshire Bull Terrier) IE 
167 Tziloco (German Shepherd) IE  
168 Cooper (EC Spaniel) IE 
169 Bandit (Australian Cattle Dog) IE 
177 Alex (Miniature Poodle) IE 
178 Parker (Shetland Sheepdog) IE 
180 Dreamy (Miniature Poodle) IE 
181 Radar (German Shepherd) IE 
182 Joey (Cairn Terrier) IE 
183 Keg (Scottish Terrier) IE 
184 Halo (Unrecognized Breed) IE 
185 Timber (Mixed Breed) IE 
186 Ariel (Boxer) IE 
189 Farley (Portuguese Water Dog) IE 
199 Rodeo (Labrador) IE  
170 Lucy (Pembroke Welsh Corgi) IE 
172 Supernova (Portuguese Water Dog) IE 
173 Bodhi (Entlebucher Mountain Dog) IE 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

174 Whisky (Golden) IE 
176 Cruze (Shetland Sheepdog) IE 
179 Franki (German Shepherd) IE 
 
 
 
 
 
143 Bronson (Vizsla) E 
157 Ukee (Australian Cattle Dog) E 
202 Rory (Shetland Sheepdog) E 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TOTAL 
ENTRIES 

 
    74 Entries 

 



 

 

 

 

Sunday, November 3rd, 2024 

Judge: Ms. Deborah Innes                Excellent Container/Interior & Master Container 

Start time: briefing 9:00 am ……first run 9:15 am sharp! 

EXCELLENT  
 

9:15 am 

36 entries 
 
 

158 Aria (Shetland Sheepdog) I 
160 Hero (Rottweiler) I 
197 Raven (Belgian Shepherd) I 
198 Begbie (NSDT) I 
142 Myles (Mixed Breed) I 
143 Bronson (Vizsla) I 
144 Boston (German Shepherd) I 
146 Hera (Lagotto) I 
147 Jacqueline (Belgian) I 
148 Ryker (Golden) I 
149 Georgie (Entlebucher Mtn Dog) I 
150 Utah (Mixed Breed) I 
151 Louise (German Shepherd) I 
154 Vana (EC Spaniel) I 
156 Mosaic (Australian Shepherd) I 
157 Ukee (Australian Cattle) I 
159 Debbie (Basset) I 
 
 
158 Aria (Shetland Sheepdog) C 
160 Hero (Rottweiler) C 
142 Myles (Mixed Breed) C 
143 Bronson (Vizsla) C 
144 Boston (German Shepherd) C 
145 Tate (German Shepherd) C 
146 Hera (Lagotto) C 
147 Jacqueline (Belgian) C 
148 Ryker (Golden) C 
149 Georgie (Entlebucher Mtn Dog) C 
150 Utah (Mixed Breed) C 
151 Louise (German Shepherd) C 
152 Finn (Vizsla) C 
153 Oshry (Pointer) C 
154 Vana (EC Spaniel) C 
155 Koda (Australian Shepherd) C 
156 Mosaic (Australian Shepherd) C 
157 Ukee (Australian Cattle) C 
159 Debbie (Basset) C 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

MASTER 
 

Not earlier 
than 12:30 
pm 

 
 

29 entries  
161 Cali (Mixed Breed) C 
162 Kaiser (Miniature Pinscher) C 
163 Romeo (Pug) C 
164 Indiana (GSH Pointer) C 
165 Dustyn (Whippet) C 
166 Raven (Staffordshire Bull Terrier) C 
167 Tziloco (German Shepherd) C 
168 Cooper (EC Spaniel) C 
169 Bandit (Australian Cattle Dog) C 
170 Lucy (Pembroke Welsh Corgi) C 
171 Tina (Doberman) C 
172 Supernova (Portuguese Water Dog) C 
173 Bodhi (Entlebucher Mountain Dog) C 
174 Whisky (Golden) C 
175 Emilie (Belgian Shepherd) C 
176 Cruze (Shetland Sheepdog) C 
177 Alex (Miniature Poodle) C 
178 Parker (Shetland Sheepdog) C 
179 Franki (German Shepherd) C 
180 Dreamy (Miniature Poodle) C 
181 Radar (German Shepherd) C 
182 Joey (Cairn Terrier) C 
183 Keg (Scottish Terrier) C 
184 Halo (Unrecognized Breed) C 
185 Timber (Mixed Breed) C 
186 Ariel (Boxer) C 
187 Quill (Pointer) C 
188 Boola Boolka (Cardigan Welsh Corgi) C 
189 Farley (Portuguese Water Dog) C 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TOTAL 
ENTRIES 

 
    65 Entries 

 


